A D 58 140

09/936267 JC03 Rec'd PCLOTO _1 0 SEP 2001

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

11-14-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	x Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231	1018954		Attorney Docket No. 110602				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying partie 1) Masatoshi ISHIKAWA 2) Haruyoshi TOYODA	0/0/	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K. 1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 435-8558, JAPAN				
	B. Additional fiame(s) of con	veying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Ýes ☑ No				
	Assignment Assignment	☐ Merger						
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
	Other			_				
	B. Execution Date: 1) August 2) August 28, 2001	st 29, 2001	0	9/936267				
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1) August 29, 2001 2) August 28, 2001							
	B. Patent Application No.(s)		C.	, , <u>, </u>				
	Additional numbers attached?							
5.	Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Tota	ll number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> JARRO 00000072 09936267		7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
001 SN H. 81	40.00 C	ap)	В.	Enclosed (Check No. 122558_)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRII P.O. Box 19 Alexandria, V	9928	8. Cre dep	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
9	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 10, 2001							
	Iames A. Oliff Registration N	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.							

PATENT REEL: 012300 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

	_	(1)	Masatoshi ISHIKAWA	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Haruyoshi TOYODA	(6)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)				
		(4)						
		unders	igned, each undersigned agrees t	o assign, and hereby does assign, tra	good and valuable paid to each of the ansfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS	K.K.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hamamats	su-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558, JAPAN				
		entire in all substit	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	HIGH-SPEED VISION SENS	SOR				
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign							
	Application Number	(Attor	mey Docket No. 110602					
			nich the undersigned has (have) e erewith or	executed an application for patent in	n the United States of America on ever			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on August 28, 20	01 and August 29, 200)1			
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	er				
	filed applications	filed	September 10,	2001				
applicate every we provision grant of from sa assigne	as the Assignee may deem n 2) Each undersigned agrition or continuation or divisity asy possible in obtaining evic 3) Each undersigned aground of the International Conv 4) Each undersigned agree 5) Each undersigned autication and the hear of the Autonomy 5) Each undersigned autication and the hear of execution and the hear of execution and the hear of the execution and the hear of the execution agree and the system of the execution agree and the system of the execution agree agree and the execution agree agree agree and the execution agree a	eecessary. ees to ex- on thereof dence and ees to exe- vention for ees to perfit to the As horizes an Assignee tted, and v gal represe eby grants in order to	coute all papers necessary in configuration of comments and documents are protection of Industrial Property of all affirmative acts which making a Assignee of the entire interesting the comments are described by the comments are protected as a part of the continuous and the comments are provided by the comments are the comments and the comments are the comments are the comments and the comments are the comments	onnection with any interference wition based thereon, for the invention ence. Independent any act which may be or similar agreements. In a perform any act which may be or similar agreement	connection with such applications and hich may be declared concerning any, and to cooperate with the Assignee in necessary in connection with claims of or confirm by reissue or reexamination; as Patents of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interest hereing this assignment is binding on him and this assignment any further identification fice for recordation of this document.			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).				
Dot	e August 29, 2	2001	Inventor Signature	Musatosli	thi barry (SEAL)			
Dat	A			Harnyosti.	Joyola (SEAL)			
Dat			Inventor Signature					
Dat								
Da			Inventor Signature					
Da					(SEAL)			
Da					(SEAL)			
Da Da			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
178								

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 012300 FRAME: 0381